

## SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS REGIONAL PLANNING WORKING GROUPS

## **Meeting of the Housing Working Group**

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 10 a.m. – 12 p.m.

To join the meeting: <a href="https://scag.zoom.us/j/81000352561">https://scag.zoom.us/j/81000352561</a>

**Conference Number:** 

+1 669 900 6833 US Toll

+1 669 444 9171 US Toll

Meeting ID: 841 7943 5747

## **AGENDA**

1. Welcome (5 min)

Ma'Ayn Johnson, Housing Manager, Southern California Association of Governments (SCAG)

2. **REAP Project Showcase:** 

Affordable Housing Catalyst Fund and Regional Plan to Spur Housing Development in the Coachella Valley (45 min)

Gwendy Silver (moderator), Consultancy Manager, Southern California Association of Nonprofit Housing (SCANPH) Ian Gabriel, Director of Data, Policy & Planning, Lift to Rise

Kenny Rodgers, Deputy Market Director, Coachella Valley Low Income Investment Fund

Peter Satin, Conservation Program Manager, Coachella Valley Association of Governments (CVAG)

3. Housing Element Status Update & SB35 (10 min)

Lennox Chaiveera, Assistant Regional Planner, SCAG

4. HCD Pro-Housing Updates (5 min)

Sergio Heredia-Melchor, Assistant Regional Planner, SCAG

5. Connect SoCal 2024 Updates (10 min)

Leslie Cayton, Associate Regional Planner, SCAG

6. Wrap-up and Next Steps (5 min)

Ma'Ayn Johnson, Housing Manager, SCAG

SCAG, in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, is committed to providing special accommodations to those who are interested in participating in the workshop. SCAG is also committed to helping those with limited proficiency in the English language by providing translation services at the workshop in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act. We ask that you provide your request for special accommodations or translation services at least 72 hours prior to the meeting so that SCAG has sufficient time to make arrangements. Please contact Lennox Chaiveera, Assistant Regional Planner, at chaiveera@scag.ca.gov or by calling (213) 630-1457.